1EIESS

HUA CHUANG SECURITIES

2024 04 28

688396 2023

36.16

o 2024 4 25 2023 2024
o 1 2023 99.01 -1.59% 32.22% -4.49pct
/ 14.79/11.27 -43.48%/-49.97%
< 2 2024Q1 21.16 / -9.82%/-10.75% 26.48%
/ -8.33pct/-1.95pct 0.33 / -91.27%/-92.15%
0.58 / -82.83%/-72.06%
X ““IDM + 7z
2023 46.70 -5.62% 26.62%
-9.51pct
SiC
2023
50.80 +2.66% 37.42% -0.19pct
IGBT
IGBT

2009 1210



9 ERUES

HUA CHUANG SECURITIES 688396 2023 2024
2023A 2024E 2025E 2026E 2023A 2024E 2025E 2026E
11,737 11,642 12,514 13,477 9,901 10,845 11,919 13,133
313 318 307 314 6,710 7,712 8,483 9,349
1,242 1,285 1,320 1,414 84 100 109 119
63 68 72 85 167 174 181 189
1,966 2,089 2,183 2,398 655 672 691 709

0 0 0 0

2009 1210 2



= BN

HUA CHUANG SECURITIES 688396 2023 2024

2019
2016 2017

2019

2009 1210 3



9 ERUES

HUA CHUANG SECURITIES 688396 2023 2024

010-63214682
010-63214682
010-63214682
010-63214682
010-63214682
010-66500808
010-66500821
010-63214682

0755-82828570
0755-83715428
0755-82756804
0755-82871425
0755-82871425
021-20572536
021-20572555
021-20572257-2552
021-20572506
021-20572585
021-20572509
021-20572548
021-20572573

0755-82756805

021-20572559
021-20572559
0755-82756805
021-20572559
021-25072549

zhangyujie@hcyjs.com
zhangfeifei@hcyjs.com
liuyi@hcyjs.com
houchunyu@hcyjs.com
guoyunlong@hcyjs.com
caiyilin@hcyjs.com
liuying5@hcyjs.com
gulinglan@hcyjs.com
cheyizhe@hcyjs.com
zhangjuan@hcyjs.com
wangliyan@hcyjs.com
zhangjiahuil@hcyjs.com
dongshutong@hcyjs.com
wangchunli@hcyjs.com
xucaixia@hcyjs.com
guanyichao@hcyjs.com
huangchang@hcyjs.com
wujunl@hcyjs.com
zhangjiani@hcyjs.com
jiangyu@hcyjs.com
shijiawei@hcyjs.com
zhuzhangyu@hcyjs.com
likaiyue@hcyjs.com
yixing@hcyjs.com
zhangyuheng@hcyjs.com
duanjiayin@hcyjs.com
zhouwei@hcyjs.com
wangshitaol@hcyjs.com
panyagi@hcyjs.com
wangziyang@hcyjs.com
jiangsaizhuan@hcyjs.com
wangge@hcyjs.com

songdanyu@hcyjs.com




9 ERUES

HUA CHUANG SECURITIES

688396 2023

2024

A 300

(21N> o) BN @)

20%
10%

500/

20%
-10% 10%
10% 20%

5%
-5% 5%
5%

2009 1210



