



688396 2023 2024

36.16

 ❖
 2024
 4
 25
 2023
 2024

 ❖
 1
 2023
 99.01
 -1.59%
 32.22%
 -4.49pct

 /
 14.79/11.27
 -43.48%/-49.97%

 ❖
 2
 2024Q1
 21.16
 / -9.82%/-10.75%
 26.48%

 /
 -8.33pct/-1.95pct
 0.33
 / -91.27%/-92.15%

 0.58
 / -82.83%/-72.06%
 91.27%/-92.15%

 ❖
 "IDM + "
 2023
 26.62%

 -9.51pct
 SiC
 2023

50.80 +2.66% 37.42% -0.19pct

IGBT



2023A	2024E	2025E	2026E	2023A	2024E	2025E
11,737	11,642	12,514	13,477	9,901	10,845	11,919
3 <b>B3</b> 3	318	330174	314	6,710	7,712	8,483
1,242	1,285	1,320	1,414	84	100	109
63	68	72	85	167	174	181
1,966	2,089	2,183	2,398	655	672	691
0	0	0	0			

2009 1210 2



688396 2023 

2009 1210 



	010-63214682	zhangyujie@hcyjs.com
	010-63214682	zhangfeifei@hcyjs.com
	010-63214682	liuyi@hcyjs.com
	010-63214682	houchunyu@hcyjs.com
	010-63214682	guoyunlong@hcyjs.com
	010-66500808	caiyilin@hcyjs.com
	010-66500821	liuying5@hcyjs.com
	010-63214682	gulinglan@hcyjs.com
		cheyizhe@hcyjs.com
	0755-82828570	zhangjuan@hcyjs.com
	0755-83715428	wangliyan@hcyjs.com
	0755-82756804	zhangjiahui1@hcyjs.com
	0755-82871425	dongshutong@hcyjs.com
	0755-82871425	wangchunli@hcyjs.com
	021-20572536	xucaixia@hcyjs.com
	021-20572555	guanyichao@hcyjs.com
	021-20572257-2552	huangchang@hcyjs.com
	021-20572506	wujun1@hcyjs.com
	021-20572585	zhangjiani@hcyjs.com
	021-20572509	jiangyu@hcyjs.com
	021-20572548	shijiawei@hcyjs.com
	021-20572573	zhuzhangyu@hcyjs.com
		likaiyue@hcyjs.com
		yixing@hcyjs.com
		zhangyuheng@hcyjs.com
	0755-82756805	duanjiayin@hcyjs.com
		zhouwei@hcyjs.com
		wangshitao1@hcyjs.com
	021-20572559	panyaqi@hcyjs.com
	021-20572559	wangziyang@hcyjs.com
	0755-82756805	jiangsaizhuan@hcyjs.com
	021-20572559	wangge@hcyjs.com
	021-25072549	songdanyu@hcyjs.com

2009 1210 4

2024



3-6

A 300 500/

6 20%
6 10% 20%
6 -10% 10%
6 10% 20%
3-6 5%
3-6 -5% 5%

5%

2009 1210 5